MSA V-SERIES®
Fall Protection Equipment
MSAsafety.com 2
MSA V-SERIES Fall Protection Equipment
lb.
(kg)
110
(50)

MSAsafety.com 25
MSA V-SERIES Fall Protection Equipment
V-TEC® Overhead PFL Ordering Information NON-LEADING EDGE
Part No.
Type
Line
Length
Line Type
Lifeline End
Connector
Housing End
Connector
Standards
Single-leg Twin-leg Tie-back Web Cable OSHA ANSI CSA
VTOHW-011-DA-A ■ 6 ft. (1.8 m) ■ AL36CL ALTAK ■ ■
VTOHW-011-DB-A ■ 6 ft. (1.8 m) ■ 36C ALTAK ■ ■
VTOHW-011-DC-A ■ 6 ft. (1.8 m) ■ ALTAKS ALTAK ■ ■
VTOHW-011-DD-A ■ 6 ft. (1.8 m) ■ ALTAK ALTAK ■ ■
VTOHW-011-DE-A ■ 6 ft. (1.8 m) ■ 36CS ALTAK ■ ■
VTOHW-011-DF-A ■ 6 ft. (1.8 m) ■ 36CL ALTAK ■ ■
VTOHW-011-ZA-A ■ 6 ft. (1.8 m) ■ AL36CL None ■ ■
VTOHW-011-ZB-A ■ 6 ft. (1.8 m) ■ 36C None ■ ■
VTOHW-011-ZC-A ■ 6 ft. (1.8 m) ■ ALTAKS None ■ ■
VTOHW-011-ZD-A ■ 6 ft. (1.8 m) ■ ALTAK None ■ ■
VTOHW-011-ZE-A ■ 6 ft. (1.8 m) ■ 36CS None ■ ■
VTOHW-011-ZF-A ■ 6 ft. (1.8 m) ■ 36CL None ■ ■
VTOHW-012-RA-A ■ 6 ft. (1.8 m) ■ AL36CL TLALTAK ■ ■
VTOHW-012-RB-A ■ 6 ft. (1.8 m) ■ 36C TLALTAK ■ ■
VTOHW-012-RC-A ■ 6 ft. (1.8 m) ■ ALTAKS TLALTAK ■ ■
VTOHW-012-RD-A ■ 6 ft. (1.8 m) ■ ALTAK TLALTAK ■ ■
VTOHW-012-RE-A ■ 6 ft. (1.8 m) ■ 36CS TLALTAK ■ ■
VTOHW-012-RF-A ■ 6 ft. (1.8 m) ■ 36CL TLALTAK ■ ■
VTOHW-011-DJ-O-TB ■ ■ 6 ft. (1.8 m) ■ FP5K ALTAK ■
VTOHW-012-RJ-O-TB ■ ■ 6 ft. (1.8 m) ■ FP5K TLALTAK ■
VTOHW-011-DA-C ■ 6 ft. (1.8 m) ■ AL36CL ALTAK ■
VTOHW-011-DB-C ■ 6 ft. (1.8 m) ■ 36C ALTAK ■
VTOHW-011-DC-C ■ 6 ft. (1.8 m) ■ ALTAKS ALTAK ■
VTOHW-011-DD-C ■ 6 ft. (1.8 m) ■ ALTAK ALTAK ■
VTOHW-011-DE-C ■ 6 ft. (1.8 m) ■ 36CS ALTAK ■
VTOHW-011-DM-C ■ 6 ft. (1.8 m) ■ 36CLS ALTAK ■
VTOHW-011-ZA-C ■ 6 ft. (1.8 m) ■ AL36CL None ■
VTOHW-011-ZB-C ■ 6 ft. (1.8 m) ■ 36C None ■
VTOHW-011-ZC-C ■ 6 ft. (1.8 m) ■ ALTAKS None ■
VTOHW-011-ZD-C ■ 6 ft. (1.8 m) ■ ALTAK None ■
VTOHW-011-ZE-C ■ 6 ft. (1.8 m) ■ 36CS None ■
VTOHW-011-ZM-C ■ 6 ft. (1.8 m) ■ 36CLS None ■
VTOHW-012-RA-C ■ 6 ft. (1.8 m) ■ AL36CL TLALTAK ■
VTOHW-012-RB-C ■ 6 ft. (1.8 m) ■ 36C TLALTAK ■
VTOHW-012-RC-C ■ 6 ft. (1.8 m) ■ ALTAKS TLALTAK ■
VTOHW-012-RD-C ■ 6 ft. (1.8 m) ■ ALTAK TLALTAK ■
VTOHW-012-RE-C ■ 6 ft. (1.8 m) ■ 36CS TLALTAK ■
VTOHW-012-RM-C ■ 6 ft. (1.8 m) ■ 36CLS TLALTAK ■
6 ft. (1.8 m) Web
MSAsafety.com 26
MSA V-SERIES Fall Protection Equipment
Part No.
Type
Line
Length
Line Type
Lifeline End
Connector
Housing End
Connector
Standards
Single-leg Twin-leg Tie-back Web Cable OSHA ANSI CSA
VTOHW-031-DA-A ■ 10 ft. (3 m) ■ AL36CL ALTAK ■ ■
VTOHW-031-DB-A ■ 10 ft. (3 m) ■ 36C ALTAK ■ ■
VTOHW-031-DC-A ■ 10 ft. (3 m) ■ ALTAKS ALTAK ■ ■
VTOHW-031-DD-A ■ 10 ft. (3 m) ■ ALTAK ALTAK ■ ■
VTOHW-031-DE-A ■ 10 ft. (3 m) ■ 36CS ALTAK ■ ■
VTOHW-031-DF-A ■ 10 ft. (3 m) ■ 36CL ALTAK ■ ■
VTOHW-031-ZA-A ■ 10 ft. (3 m) ■ AL36CL None ■ ■

VTOHW-032-RM-C ■ 10 ft. (3 m) ■ 36CLS TLALTAK ■
10 ft. (3 m) Web
V-TEC® Overhead PFL Ordering Information NON-LEADING EDGE
MSAsafety.com 27
MSA V-SERIES Fall Protection Equipment
V-TEC® Overhead PFL Ordering Information NON-LEADING EDGE
Part No. Description
63900-04 Twin-Link Connector for V-TEC PFL
Part No.
Type
Line
Length
Line Type
Lifeline End
Connector
Housing End
Connector
Standards
Single-leg Twin-leg Tie-back
Stainless
Steel Cable
Galvanized
Steel Cable OSHA ANSI CSA
VTOHG-031-DE-A ■ 10 ft. (3 m) ■ 36CS ALTAK ■ ■
VTOHG-031-DM-A ■ 10 ft. (3 m) ■ 36CLS ALTAK ■ ■
VTOHG-031-DC-A ■ 10 ft. (3 m) ■ ALTAKS ALTAK ■ ■
VTOHG-031-ZC-A ■ 10 ft. (3 m) ■ ALTAKS None ■ ■
VTOHG-031-ZE-A ■ 10 ft. (3 m) ■ 36CS None ■ ■
VTOHG-031-ZM-A ■ 10 ft. (3 m) ■ 36CLS None ■ ■
VTOHG-031-DE-C ■ 10 ft. (3 m) ■ 36CS ALTAK ■
VTOHG-031-DM-C ■ 10 ft. (3 m) ■ 36CLS ALTAK ■
VTOHG-031-DC-C ■ 10 ft. (3 m) ■ ALTAKS ALTAK ■
VTOHG-031-ZC-C ■ 10 ft. (3 m) ■ ALTAKS None ■
VTOHG-031-ZE-C ■ 10 ft. (3 m) ■ 36CS None ■
VTOHG-031-ZM-C ■ 10 ft. (3 m) ■ 36CLS None ■
VTOHS-031-DE-A ■ 10 ft. (3 m) ■ 36CS ALTAK ■ ■
Part No.
Type
Line
Length
Line Type
Lifeline End
Connector
Housing End
Connector
Standards
Single-leg Twin-leg Tie-back Web Cable OSHA ANSI CSA
VTOHW-021-DA-AF ■ 6.5 ft. (2 m) ■ AL36CL ALTAK ■ ■
VTOHW-021-DD-AF ■ 6.5 ft. (2 m) ■ ALTAK ALTAK ■ ■
VTOHW-022-RA-AF ■ 6.5 ft. (2 m) ■ AL36CL TLALTAK ■ ■
VTOHW-022-RD-AF ■ 6.5 ft. (2 m) ■ ALTAK TLALTAK ■ ■
VTOHW-021-DA-CF ■ 6.5 ft. (2 m) ■ AL36CL ALTAK ■
VTOHW-021-DD-CF ■ 6.5 ft. (2 m) ■ ALTAK ALTAK ■
VTOHW-022-RD-CF ■ 6.5 ft. (2 m) ■ ALTAK TLALTAK ■
10 ft. (3 m) Cable
6.5 ft. (2 m) Arc-Flash Web
V-TEC Twin-Link Connector
The V-TEC Arc-Flash PFL has undergone arc exposure as stated within ASTM F887, where the PFL was exposed to an electrical arc of 40 cal/cm2 and it did not exhibit any signs of melting, dripping,

VTLEG-022-PC-C ■ 8 ft. (2.4 m) Cable aluminum triple action carabiner Locking Pin ■
Cable Web
V-TEC EDGE® Cable PFL Ordering Information
LEADING EDGE
MSAsafety.com 30
MSA V-SERIES Fall Protection Equipment
LEADING EDGE
V-TEC EDGE Web PFLs
Part No.
Type
Line
Length
Line
Type
Anchorage
Connection
Harness
Connection
Standards
Single-leg Twin-leg ANSI OSHA CSA
VTLEW-021-PB-A ■ 8 ft. (2.4 m) Web 36C snaphook Locking Pin ■ ■
VTLEW-022-PB-A ■ 8 ft. (2.4 m) Web 36C snaphooks Locking Pin ■ ■
VTLEW-021-PF-A ■ 8 ft. (2.4 m) Web 36CL snaphook Locking Pin ■ ■
VTLEW-022-PF-A ■ 8 ft. (2.4 m) Web 36CL snaphooks Locking Pin ■ ■
VTLEW-021-PE-A ■ 8 ft. (2.4 m) Web 36CS snaphook Locking Pin ■ ■
VTLEW-022-PE-A ■ 8 ft. (2.4 m) Web 36CS snaphooks Locking Pin ■ ■
VTLEW-021-PA-A ■ 8 ft. (2.4 m) Web AL36CL snaphook Locking Pin ■ ■
VTLEW-022-PA-A ■ 8 ft. (2.4 m) Web AL36CL snaphooks Locking Pin ■ ■
VTLEW-021-PC-A ■ 8 ft. (2.4 m) Web aluminum triple action carabiner Locking Pin ■ ■
VTLEW-022-PC-A ■ 8 ft. (2.4 m) Web aluminum triple action carabiner Locking Pin ■ ■
VTLEW-021-PJ-A ■ 8 ft. (2.4 m) Web FP5K Locking Pin ■ ■
VTLEW-022-PJ-A ■ 8 ft. (2.4 m) Web FP5K Locking Pin ■ ■
VTLEW-021-PM-A ■ 8 ft. (2.4 m) Web 36CLS snaphook Locking Pin ■ ■
VTLEW-022-PM-A ■ 8 ft. (2.4 m) Web 36CLS snaphooks Locking Pin ■ ■
VTLEW-021-PS-A ■ 8 ft. (2.4 m) Web coated snaphook Locking Pin ■ ■
VTLEW-022-PS-A ■ 8 ft. (2.4 m) Web coated snaphook Locking Pin ■ ■
VTLEW-021-PB-C ■ 8 ft. (2.4 m) Web 36C snaphook Locking Pin ■
VTLEW-022-PB-C ■ 8 ft. (2.4 m) Web 36C snaphooks Locking Pin ■
VTLEW-021-PF-C ■ 8 ft. (2.4 m) Web 36CL snaphook Locking Pin ■
VTLEW-022-PF-C ■ 8 ft. (2.4 m) Web 36CL snaphooks Locking Pin ■
VTLEW-021-PE-C ■ 8 ft. (2.4 m) Web 36CS snaphook Locking Pin ■
VTLEW-022-PE-C ■ 8 ft. (2.4 m) Web 36CS snaphooks Locking Pin ■
VTLEW-021-PA-C ■ 8 ft. (2.4 m) Web AL36CL snaphook Locking Pin ■
VTLEW-022-PA-C ■ 8 ft. (2.4 m) Web AL36CL snaphooks Locking Pin ■
VTLEW-021-PC-C ■ 8 ft. (2.4 m) Web aluminum triple action carabiner Locking Pin ■
VTLEW-022-PC-C ■ 8 ft. (2.4 m) Web aluminum triple action carabiner Locking Pin ■
VTLEW-021-PM-C ■ 8 ft. (2.4 m) Web 36CLS snaphook Locking Pin ■
VTLEW-022-PM-C ■ 8 ft. (2.4 m) Web 36CLS snaphooks Locking Pin ■
V-TEC EDGE® Web PFL Ordering Information
MSAsafety.com 31
MSA V-SERIES Fall Protection Equipment
V-TEC EDGE® Leading Edge Self-Retracting Lanyards (SRLs)

VSOHW-032-QH-A V-SHOCK Twin AL36CLS
VSOHW-032-QJ-O-TB V-SHOCK Tie-Back Twin FP5K
V-SHOCK® Non-Leading Edge PFL Ordering Information
	 Single-leg	 Twin-leg	 Single-leg Tie-back	 Twin-leg Tie-back
NON-LEADING EDGE
MSAsafety.com 34
MSA V-SERIES Fall Protection Equipment
V-SHOCK Edge 6 ft. (1.8 m) Leading Edge Web PFL — ANSI
Part Number Type Single/Twin Snaphook
VSLEW-011-PB-A V-SHOCK Edge Single 36C
VSLEW-011-PE-A V-SHOCK Edge Single 36CS
VSLEW-011-PF-A V-SHOCK Edge Single 36CL
VSLEW-011-PA-A V-SHOCK Edge Single AL36CL
VSLEW-011-PJ-A-TB V-SHOCK Edge Tie-Back Edge Single FP5K
VSLEW-012-PB-A V-SHOCK Edge Twin 36C
VSLEW-012-PE-A V-SHOCK Edge Twin 36CS
VSLEW-012-PF-A V-SHOCK Edge Twin 36CL
VSLEW-012-PA-A V-SHOCK Edge Twin AL36CL
VSLEW-012-PH-A V-SHOCK Edge Twin AL36CLS
VSLEW-012-PC-A V-SHOCK Edge Twin ALTAKS
VSLEW-012-PJ-A-TB V-SHOCK Edge Tie-Back Edge Twin FP5K
V-SHOCK Edge 10 ft. (3 m) Leading Edge Web PFL — ANSI
Part Number Type Single/Twin Snaphook
VSLEW-031-PB-A V-SHOCK Edge Single 36C
VSLEW-031-PE-A V-SHOCK Edge Single 36CS
VSLEW-031-PF-A V-SHOCK Edge Single 36CL
VSLEW-031-PA-A V-SHOCK Edge Single AL36CL
VSLEW-031-PJ-A-TB V-SHOCK Edge Tie-Back Edge Single FP5K
VSLEW-032-PB-A V-SHOCK Edge Twin 36C
VSLEW-032-PE-A V-SHOCK Edge Twin 36CS
VSLEW-032-PF-A V-SHOCK Edge Twin 36CL
VSLEW-032-PA-A V-SHOCK Edge Twin AL36CL
VSLEW-032-PH-A V-SHOCK Edge Twin AL36CLS
VSLEW-032-PJ-A-TB V-SHOCK Edge Tie-Back Edge Twin FP5K
V-SHOCK Edge 6 ft. (1.8 m) Leading Edge Web PFL — CSA
Part Number Type Single/Twin Snaphook
VSLEW-011-PM-C V-SHOCK Edge Single 36CLS-C
VSLEW-011-PE-C V-SHOCK Edge Single 36CS-C
VSLEW-011-PA-C V-SHOCK Edge Single AL36CL-C
VSLEW-012-PM-C V-SHOCK Edge Twin 36CLS-C
VSLEW-012-PE-C V-SHOCK Edge Twin 36CS-C
VSLEW-012-PA-C V-SHOCK Edge Twin AL36CL-C
VSLEW-012-PH-C V-SHOCK Edge Twin AL36CLS-C
VSLEW-012-PC-C V-SHOCK Edge Twin ALTAKS-C
V-SHOCK Edge 8 ft. (2.5 m) Leading Edge Web PFL — CSA
Part Number Type Single/Twin Snaphook
VSLEW-021-PA-C V-SHOCK Edge Single AL36CL-C
VSLEW-021-PE-C V-SHOCK Edge Single 36CS-C
VSLEW-021-PM-C V-SHOCK Edge Single 36CLS-C
VSLEW-022-PE-C V-SHOCK Edge Twin 36CS-C
VSLEW-022-PA-C V-SHOCK Edge Twin AL36CL-C
VSLEW-022-PH-C V-SHOCK Edge Twin AL36CLS-C
VSLEW-022-PM-C V-SHOCK Edge Twin 36CLS-C
	 Single-leg	 Twin-leg	 Single-leg Tie-back	 Twin-leg Tie-back
V-SHOCK® Leading Edge PFL Ordering Information LEADING EDGE
MSAsafety.com
Note: This Bulletin contains only a general description of the products shown. While product uses and performance capabilities are
generally described, the products shall not, under any circumstances, be used by untrained or unqualified individuals. The products shall not
be used until the product instructions/user manual, which contains detailed information concerning the proper use and care of the
products, including any warnings or cautions, have been thoroughly read and understood. Specifications are subject to change without
prior notice. MSA is a registered trademark of MSA Technology, LLC in the US, Europe, and other Countries. For all other trademarks visit
2300-306-MC / 12.2025
© MSA 2025
V-SHOCK Edge Leading Edge Galvanized Steel Cable SRL — ANSI
Part Number Type Length Snaphook
VSLEG-061-NE-A V-SHOCK Edge 20 ft. (6 m) 36CS
VSLEG-101-NE-A V-SHOCK Edge 30 ft. (10 m) 36CS
VSLEG-151-NE-A V-SHOCK Edge 50 ft. (15 m) 36CS
V-SHOCK Edge Leading Edge Galvanized Steel Cable SRL — CSA
Part Number Type Length Snaphook
VSLEG-061-NE-C V-SHOCK Edge 20 ft. (6 m) 36CS-C
VSLEG-101-NE-C V-SHOCK Edge 30 ft. (10 m) 36CS-C
VSLEG-151-NE-C V-SHOCK Edge 50 ft. (15 m) 36CS-C
V-SHOCK® Self-Retracting Lanyards (SRLs) LEADING EDGE
20 ft. 30 ft.
MSA operates in over 40 countries
worldwide. To find an MSA office near you,